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GBSSA track results

Midget Shot Put

Name Sch Results
Cherylin Barber ban 9.25
Sara Walisser od 9.13
Shannon O’Leary bb 9.11
Rita Benvenuto ht 8.35
Deidre Bolyea ps 8.20
Charlene Potter od 8.05
Boys
Midget Hurdles
Name Sch Results
Adam Charlebois bn 15.5
R. Mickevicius sta 15.9
Jason Cottrel alm 16.1
Keith Gaval bml 16.6
Rob Lavereau stt 16.8
Richard Crowell bb 16.8
Midget 100m
Name Sch Results
Jason Sang ban 11.7
Todd Bowman bc 11.8 .
Aaron McDowell ban 11.8
Chris Armstrong sta 11.9
Troy Kuuter sta 12.0
Joe Szabo ban 12.5
Midget Z200m
Name Sch Results
Todd Bowman bc 24.5
Aaron McDowell ban 25.0
Jason Sang ban 251
Tim Beckett bml 26.0
P. Armatage bn 26.0
Andre Gignac pen 26.0
Midget 400m
Name Sch Results
Aaron McDowell ban 52.9
Todd Bowman bc 53.7
Tim Beckett bml 57.0
Nathan Hains od 57.1
Galen Fecht od 57.5
Shawn Yeske od 57.8
Midget 800m
Name Sch Results
Bill Rupert col 2:16
Jim Vanderpost ban 2:16
Steven Aebeau inn 2:17
Sean Crossman ps ¥ |
Galen Fecht od 225
Tony Clarke bn 2:25
Midget 1500m
Name Sch Results
James Jollymore ban 4:31.2
Bill Ruppert col 4:32.4
Mike MacCormack hun 4:43.2
Gary Beynon sta 4:52
David Vangelder hun 4:53.1
Craig Stewart ps 4:55.7 .
Midget 3000m
Name Sch Results
James Jollymore ban 9:54
Tony Clarke bn 10:23
D. Vangelder hun 10:29
Mike MacCormack hun 10:31
Sean Lavine mid 10:53
Mike Stayer hun 11:00
Midget 4x100m Relay
Name Sch Results
Stayner sta 48.5
Banting ban 48.6
ODCVI od 50.9
St. Theresa’s stt 51.0
Penetang pen 52.5
Midget High Jump
Name Sch Results
Dustin Chapman alm 1.73
Steve Martin col 1.70
sScott Morrow ta 1.65
Rob El Maraghi bc 1,65
Jordan Wynes bc 1.65
Jeff Callas mid 1.60
Midget Pole Vault
Name Sch Results
Jeff Duval stt 2.80
Jon Booth alm 2.50
San MacMillan ps 2.50
Midget Long Jump
Name Sch Results
Chris Armstrong sta 5.57
John Newton inn 5.55
Rob El Maraghi bc 5.51
Travis Rose alm 5.34
R. Mickevicius sta 5.25
Jason Fildey ban 5.23
Midget Triple Jump
Name Sch Results
John Newton inn 12.28
Chris Armstrong sta 12.21
Rob El Maraghi be 11.57
Steve Martin col 11.45
R. Mickevicius sta 11.19
Troy Kuuter sta 11.19
Midget Discus
Name Sch Results
Brian Henry ps 35.35
P. Armitage bn 33.05
Greg McAdam bml 31.53
Paul Haynes bn 29.68
Chris Ruby fog 29.58
Randy Dearing od 28.95
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Midget Javelin

Name Sch
Steve Martin col
Jason Fildey ban
F. Charlebois lec
Mike Demunnik par
Kevin Hodgins sta
Chris Ruby fog
Midget Shot Put
Name Sch
Jeff Kenny brf
Chad Moreau hun
Jason Ringhofer bn
Chris Metcalf ta
Brian Henry ps
Kris Smith alm
Girls
Junior Hurdles
Name Sch
H. Thompson bn
C. Schragarius bc
Heather Paul od
Lisa Rogerson alm
Shelley Moore bc
Amy French od
Junior 100m
Name Sch
Alison Crowe bc
Cecelia Sbrizzi ban
Tricia Watts inn
Shelley Moore : bc
Norma Milligan mid
Nicole Legallis bn
Junior 200m
Name Sch
Alison Crowe bc
S. Mollett od
Shelley Moore bc
Cecilia Sbrizzi ban
N. Leqallais bn
Cristy Wright bml
Junior 400m
Name Sch
Kate Gauldie od
Alison Crowe bc
S. Mollett od
Cristy Wright bml
Kristy Foreman fog
Lisa McLaren bml
Junior 800m
Name Sch
Siobhan Murphy od
Kate Gauldie od
Kara Armstrong mid
April Elliot alm
Michelle Currie gra
Tracy Reid bml
Junior 1500m
Name Sch
Siobhan Murphy od
Kara Armstrong mid
April Elliot alm
H. McGregor stt
Jennifer Hyde eas
Michelle Currie gra
Junior 3000m
Name Sch
Michelle Currie gra
M. A. Bourgeois mid
Sam Johnson ps

Results
49.24
46.78
46.04
42.54
41.30
37.56

Results
12.53
12.23
12.15
12.10
11.90
11.69

Results
12.7
13.3
13.4
13.5
13.7
14.4

Results
13.1
13.4
13.7
13.8
13.8
13.9

Results
26.7
26.8
28.4
28.4
29.1
30

Results
58.5
1:00.3
1:01.7
1:07.7
1:09.7
1:09.9

Results
2:20
2:22
2:45
2:91
2:93
2:58

Results
4:45.2
5:42.5
5:50.6
2:54.4
2:94.9
6:03.8

Results
12:53
13:04
13:45

Pts.
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The District Municipality of Muskoka
Tender No. 1988-57

Tenders will be received by

The District Municipality of Muskoka

Tendering Committee

untill 12:00 noon, local time, Monday, June 6, 1988.

Type of Work

Supply and application of 22.4 mm Granular “A”’ crush-
ed gravel and water for compaction and dust control.

Location

District Road #5, Baxter Ward, Township of Georgian

Bay.

Tender documents may be picked up at the office of

the undersigned.

Tenders will be opened publicly at 1:00 p.m., local time,
June 6, 1988 at the District Administration Building,

Pine Street, Bracebridge, Ontario.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.
G.L. Wilson, P. Eng.

District Engineer

District Municipality of Muskoka

P.O. Box 1720
Pine Street

Bracebridge, Ontario
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DECORATIVE MOULDINGS = VENEERED PLYWOOD
* DAK HANDRAILS & PICKETS « TRIM  DOORS

370 Dunlop St. W., Unit 510, Barrie, 726-7113

TENDERS

TOWNSHIP OF MEDONTE
Truck Tender

Sealed Tenders, clearly marked, will be received until
5:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 14, 1988 for the purchase of
a 5 ton truck complete with a two way sand box.

Tender forms may be obtained from the Township Of-
fice. Lowest or any tender not necessarily-accepted.

Gary Cunnington
Clerk,
Township of Medonte

TENDERS

Tenders are invited for the construction of a
veterinary clinic located at Moreau and Pat-
terson Road, Barrie. Plans and specifications
may be obtained from B. Atkins Architect,
307 Sheppard Ave., E., Willowdale, Ontario.

M2N 3B3, (416) 221-9353.

Tenders should be sent to:
Ontario Humane Society,
91 Patterson Road,
Barrie, L4N 3V9

Tenders close June 10, 1988 at 12:00 noon.

42, 43

Contract 88-04

Sealed tenders in envelopes supplied will be
received in the Office of the Clerk by 10:00
a.m. local time June the 7th, 1988. For the
supply, placement and compaction of approx-
imately 1635 tones of HL-3 Hot Mix Asphalt.

Tender documents may be obtained at the
Public Works Dept., 150 Westbury Road,
429-2540.

Lowest or any tender not necessarily
accepted.

S.F. Taylor
Public Works Manager

ANNOUNCEMENT
WAYNE BALL

To all my friends and
acquaintances in and
around the Elmvale
and Wasaga Beach
areas, | am pleased to
announce that | have
transferred to the firm
of Paul Arbour Real
Estate Ltd.

After careful con-
sideration | feel this of-
fice best exemplifies
my own standards of
service and profes-
sionalism. My 3 years as a Fleal Estate Sales
Representative have given me the knowledge and ex-
perience to satisfy your Real Estate needs. | am cer-
tain this change will allow me to provide you with even
better service now and in the future. -

WANTED TO BUY

OLD WRISTWATCHES Wanted
— Mens only Eaton's Quarter
Century Club. Men's rectangular
wristwatches (25 years service)
will pay $1,500 and up for this
watch. Also wanted old Rolex,
Patek Phillip and Cartier
wristwatches. Phone/write (416)
365-7240 or write B. Walsh, 173
Queen St. East, Toronto, Ont.
M5A 1S2.

47

GARDENING/
HORTICULTURE

GREENHOUSE and Hydroponic
equipment and supplies. The
most complete selection in
Canada. Low prices, plus we are
a Gold Card retailer. Send $2 for
Catalogue and FREE magazine to
Western Water Farms, 1244
Seymour St., Vancouver, B.C.
V6B 3N9. 1-604-682-6636.

42

Grace Baptist

Church

OF ELMVALE
Preaching A Sovereign God

Orange Hall, Peter St.

322-1855

Sunday Bible School 10 a.m.
Worship Service 11 a.m,

Thurs. Bible Study and Prayer
7:30 p.m.
Friday Young Peoples 7 p.m.

ALL WELCOME

“We preach not ourselves, but
Christ Jesus the Lord" 2 Cor 4:5
W3ETF
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Please feel free to call me at the office 722-3588 or
at home 322-1285.

Paul Arbour Real Estate Ltd.

CéfE’ Cl?ﬂm Furniture

Hwy. 90 & Dunlop St.
45 Cedar Pointe Drive, Barrie

722-7522

Find us... and you’ll

Find a GREAT deal more!

171 Burton Ave.
(Hwy. 11 South of
Essa Rd.)

SALES ¢ SERVICE
737=-3440 PARTS ¢ LEASING
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