GDO	0		11	
	get Shot F			
Name Cherylin Barber	Sch ban	Results 9.25	Pts. 10	
Sara Walisser	od	9.13	8	
Shannon O'Leary Rita Benvenuto	bb ht	9.11 8.35	6 4	
Deidre Bolyea	ps	8.20	2	
Charlene Potter	od Boys	8.05	1	
Midget Hurdles				
Adam Charlebois	Sch bn	Results 15.5	Pts. 10	
R. Mickevicius Jason Cottrel	sta alm	15.9 16.1	8	
Keith Gaval	bml	16.6	4	
Rob Lavereau Richard Crowell	stt bb	16.8 16.8	2	
Mic	dget 100n	1		
Name Jason Sang	Sch ban	Results	Pts.	
Todd Bowman	bc	11.8	8	
Aaron McDowell Chris Armstrong	ban sta	11.8 11.9	6	
Troy Kuuter	sta	12.0	2	
Joe Szabo Mic	ban dget 200n	12.5	1	
Name Todd Bowman	Sch bc	Results	Pts.	
Aaron McDowell	ban	24.5 25.0	10	
Jason Sang Tim Beckett	ban bml	25.1 26.0	6	
P. Armatage	bn	26.0	2	
Andre Gignac	pen iget 400m	26.0	1	
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.	
Aaron McDowell Todd Bowman	ban bc	52.9 53.7	10 8	
Tim Beckett	bml	57.0	6	
Nathan Hains Galen Fecht	od od	57.1 57.5	4 2	
Shawn Yeske	od	57.8	1	
Name Mic	lget 800m Sch	Results	Pts.	
Bill Rupert	col	2:16	10	
Jim Vanderpost Steven Aebeau	ban	2:16 2:17	8	
Sean Crossman	ps	2:21	4	
Galen Fecht Tony Clarke	od bn	2:25 2:25	2	
Mid	get 1500n			
Name James Jollymore	Sch ban	Results 4:31.2	Pts.	
Bill Ruppert	col	4:32.4	8	
Mike MacCormack Gary Beynon	hun sta	4:43.2 4:52	6	
David Vangelder	hun	4:53.1	2	
Craig Stewart Mid	ps get 3000n	4:55.7 .	1	
Name James Jollymore	Sch	Results	Pts.	
James Jollymore Tony Clarke	ban bn	9:54 10:23	10 8	
D. Vangelder Mike MacCormack	hun hun	10:29 10:31	6	
Sean Lavine	mid	10:53	4 2	
Mike Stayer	hun 4x100m R	11:00	1	
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.	
Stayner Banting	sta ban	48.5 48.6	10	
ODCVI	od	50.9	6	
St. Theresa's Penetang	stt pen	51.0 52.5	4 2	
Midget	High Ju	mp		
Name Dustin Chapman	Sch alm	Results 1.73	Pts. 10	
Steve Martin	col	1.70	8	
Scott Morrow Rob El Maraghi	ta bc	1.65 1.65	4	
Jordan Wynes Jeff Callas	bc mid	1.65	4	
Midge	Pole Va			
Name Jeff Duval	Sch stt	Results 2.80	Pts.	
Jon Booth	alm	2.50	8	
San MacMillan Midget	ps Long Jui	2.50 mp	6	
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.	
Chris Armstrong John Newton	sta	5.57 5.55	10	
Rob El Maraghi	bc	5.51	6	
R. Mickevicius	alm sta	5.34 5.25	4 2	
Jason Fildey Midget	ban	5.23	1	
Name	Triple Ju Sch	mp Results	Pts.	
John Newton Chris Armstrong	inn sta	12.28 12.21	10 8	
Rob El Maraghi	bc	11.57	6	
Steve Martin R. Mickevicius	col sta	11.45 11.19	4 2	
Troy Kuuter	sta	11.19	1	
Name Midg	et Discus Sch	Results	Pts.	
Brian Henry	ps	35.35	10	
P. Armitage Greg McAdam	bn bml	33.05 31.53	8	
Paul Haynes	bn	29.68	4	
Chris Ruby Randy Dearing	fog od	29.58 28.95	2	

OIX I	OUL	AIL	
	Midget Javelin	The state of the s	
Name Steve Martin	Sch	Results	Pts.
Jason Fildey	col -ban	49.24 46.78	10
F. Charlebois	lec	46.04	6
Mike Demunnik	par	42.54	4
Kevin Hodgins	sta	41.30	2
Chris Ruby	fog	37.56	1
	Midget Shot Pu	ıt.	
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.
Jeff Kenny	brf	12.53	10
Chad Moreau	hun	12.23	8
Jason Ringhofer Chris Metcalf	bn	12.15	6
Brian Henry	ta	12.10	4
Kris Smith	ps alm	11.90 11.69	2
Kills Olliffill	Girls	11.09	1
	Junior Hurdles		
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.
H. Thompson	bn	12.7	10
C. Schragarius	bc	13.3	8
Heather Paul	od	13.4	6
Lisa Rogerson	alm	13.5	4
Shelley Moore	bc	13.7	2
Amy French	od	14.4	1
N	Junior 100m	- 1	
Name Alison Crowe	Sch	Results	Pts.
Cecelia Sbrizzi	bc ban	13.1	10
Tricia Watts	inn	13.4 13.7	8
Shelley Moore	· bc	13.8	4
Norma Milligan	mid	13.8	2
Nicole Legallis	bn	13.9	1
	Junior 200m		
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.
Alison Crowe	bc	26.7	10
S. Mollett	od	26.8	8
Shelley Moore	bc	28.4	6
Cecilia Sbrizzi	ban	28.4	4
N. Legallais	bn .	29.1	2
Cristy Wright	bml	30	1
Name	Junior 400m Sch	Results	Pts.
Kate Gauldie	od	58.5	10
Alison Crowe	bc	1:00.3	8
S. Mollett	od	1:01.7	6
Cristy Wright	bml	1:07.7	4
Kristy Foreman	fog	1:09.7	2
Lisa McLaren	bml	1:09.9	1
	Junior 800m		
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.
Siobhan Murphy		2:20	10
Kate Gauldie	od	2:22	8
Kara Armstrong April Elliot	mid	2:45	6
Michelle Currie	alm	2:51	4
Tracy Reid	gra bml	2:55 2:58	2
Tracy Reid	Junior 1500m	2.30	1
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.
Siobhan Murphy	od	4:45.2	10
Kara Armstrong	mid	5:42.5	8
April Elliot	alm	5:50.6	6
H. McGregor	stt	5:54.4	4
Jennifer Hyde	eas	5:54.9	2
Michelle Currie	gra	6:03.8	1
	Junior 3000m		
Name	Sch	Results	Pts.
Michelle Currie	gra	12:53	10
M. A. Bourgeois Sam Johnson	mid	13:04 13:45	8
Juli Juliisuli	ps	13.43	6
The District	Municipality	of Barrels	-1

The District Municipality of Muskoka Tender No. 1988-57

Tenders will be received by

The District Municipality of Muskoka **Tendering Committee**

untill 12:00 noon, local time, Monday, June 6, 1988.

Type of Work

Location

Supply and application of 22.4 mm Granular "A" crushed gravel and water for compaction and dust control.

District Road #5, Baxter Ward, Township of Georgian Bay.

Tender documents may be picked up at the office of

the undersigned. Tenders will be opened publicly at 1:00 p.m., local time, June 6, 1988 at the District Administration Building,

Pine Street, Bracebridge, Ontario.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted. G.L. Wilson, P. Eng.

District Engineer District Municipality of Muskoka P.O. Box 1720 Pine Street Bracebridge, Ontario

POB 1CO

40, 42

BARRIE RIM & MOULDINGS INC.

DECORATIVE MOULDINGS • VENEERED PLYWOOD • OAK HANDRAILS & PICKETS • TRIM • DOORS 370 Dunlop St. W., Unit 510, Barrie, 726-7113 **TENDERS**

TENDERS



TOWNSHIP OF MEDONTE

Truck Tender

Sealed Tenders, clearly marked, will be received until 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 14, 1988 for the purchase of a 5 ton truck complete with a two way sand box.

Tender forms may be obtained from the Township Office. Lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.

> **Gary Cunnington** Clerk, **Township of Medonte**

TENDERS

Tenders are invited for the construction of a veterinary clinic located at Moreau and Patterson Road, Barrie. Plans and specifications may be obtained from B. Atkins Architect, 307 Sheppard Ave., E., Willowdale, Ontario, M2N 3B3, (416) 221-9353.

Tenders should be sent to:

Ontario Humane Society, 91 Patterson Road, Barrie, L4N 3V9

Tenders close June 10, 1988 at 12:00 noon.



TENDER

Contract 88-04

Sealed tenders in envelopes supplied will be received in the Office of the Clerk by 10:00 a.m. local time June the 7th, 1988. For the supply, placement and compaction of approximately 1635 tones of HL-3 Hot Mix Asphalt. Tender documents may be obtained at the Public Works Dept., 150 Westbury Road, 429-2540.

Lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.

> S.F. Taylor **Public Works Manager**

ANNOUNCEMENT WAYNE BALL

To all my friends and acquaintances in and around the Elmvale and Wasaga Beach areas, I am pleased to announce that I have transferred to the firm of Paul Arbour Real Estate Ltd.

After careful consideration I feel this office best exemplifies my own standards of

service and professionalism. My 3 years as a Real Estate Sales Representative have given me the knowledge and experience to satisfy your Real Estate needs. I am certain this change will allow me to provide you with even better service now and in the future.

Please feel free to call me at the office 722-3588 or at home 322-1285.

Paul Arbour Real Estate Ltd.

WANTED TO BUY

OLD WRISTWATCHES Wanted - Mens only Eaton's Quarter Century Club. Men's rectangular wristwatches (25 years service) will pay \$1,500 and up for this watch. Also wanted old Rolex, Patek Phillip and Cartier wristwatches. Phone/write (416) 365-7240 or write B. Walsh, 173 Queen St. East, Toronto, Ont. M5A 1S2.

GARDENING/ HORTICULTURE

GREENHOUSE and Hydroponic equipment and supplies. The most complete selection in Canada. Low prices, plus we are a Gold Card retailer. Send \$2 for Catalogue and FREE magazine to Western Water Farms, 1244 Seymour St., Vancouver, B.C. V6B 3N9. 1-604-682-6636.

Grace Baptist Church

OF ELMVALE Preaching A Sovereign God Orange Hall, Peter St.

322-1855 Sunday Bible School 10 a.m. Worship Service 11 a.m. Thurs. Bible Study and Prayer 7:30 p.m. Friday Young Peoples 7 p.m.

ALL WELCOME "We preach not ourselves, but Christ Jesus the Lord" 2 Cor 4:5





